

**TITLE: "LANL CUT SHEETS" / PROGRAM 2872-SP
TERM: JANUARY 1, 2005 TO DECEMBER 31, 2005**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Advantage Printing		Albuquerque Printing		Barton Printing Co.		Color Q LLC	
			State 120	Code 02491	State 300	Code 03279	State 190	Code 10203	State 340	Code 21408
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:									
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic file....per page									
1.	Format A	8 x	12.00	96.00	20.00	160.00	14.00	112.00	1.00	8.00
2.	Format B	35 x	15.00	525.00	25.00	875.00	15.00	525.00	1.00	35.00
3.	Format C	12 x	20.00	240.00	35.00	420.00	16.00	192.00	1.00	12.00
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	6 x	50.00	300.00	40.00	240.00	40.00	240.00	63.50	381.00
II.	FILMS:									
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy...per page									
1.	Format A	10 x	13.00	130.00	No Charge		14.00	140.00	2.00	20.00
2.	Format B	25 x	16.00	400.00	No Charge		15.00	375.00	2.00	50.00
3.	Format C	10 x	21.00	210.00	No Charge		16.00	160.00	2.00	20.00
(b)	Line...per illustration	8 x	10.00	80.00	No Charge		12.50	100.00	8.40	67.20
(c)	Square-finish half-tone...per illustration	12 x	20.00	240.00	No Charge		15.00	180.00	10.50	126.00
(d)	Combination line and half-tone...per illustration (any size)	6 x	23.00	138.00	No Charge		20.00	120.00	12.50	75.00
(e)	Strip-in (including film)...per strip-in	5 x	15.00	75.00	No Charge		12.50	62.50	6.30	31.50
(f)	Dylux/digital proofs...per trim/page-size unit	16 x	8.00	128.00	12.00	192.00	8.00	128.00	12.00	192.00
(g)	One-piece laminated analog/digital color proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	12 x	10.00	120.00	11.00	132.00	18.00	216.00	24.25	291.00
III.	PRINTING, BINDING, PACKING, & DISTRIBUTION:									
	Single Color - Per Printed Side:									
(a)	Makerady and setup charge									
1.	Format "A"	18 x	30.00	540.00	80.00	1,440.00	25.00	450.00	92.00	1,656.00
2.	Format "B"	60 x	40.00	2,400.00	85.00	5,100.00	35.00	2,100.00	92.00	5,520.00
3.	Format "C"	22 x	50.00	1,100.00	95.00	2,090.00	45.00	990.00	92.00	2,024.00
(b)	Running Per 100 copies									
1.	Format "A"	1260 x	2.00	2,520.00	2.62	3,301.20	2.00	2,520.00	0.92	1,159.20
2.	Format "B"	4200 x	2.20	9,240.00	2.71	11,382.00	2.35	9,870.00	1.48	6,216.00
3.	Format "C"	1540 x	2.40	3,696.00	2.88	4,435.20	2.50	3,850.00	1.67	2,571.80
	Additional Ink Color - Per Printed Side:									
(c)	Makerady and setup charge									
1.	Format "A"	10 x	20.00	200.00	42.00	420.00	20.00	200.00	60.00	600.00
2.	Format "B"	50 x	21.00	1,050.00	46.00	2,300.00	20.00	1,000.00	60.00	3,000.00
3.	Format "C"	12 x	22.00	264.00	50.00	600.00	25.00	300.00	60.00	720.00
(d)	Running Per 100 copies									
1.	Format "A"	700 x	0.45	315.00	0.47	329.00	0.40	280.00	0.08	56.00
2.	Format "B"	3500 x	0.47	1,645.00	0.53	1,855.00	0.50	1,750.00	0.13	455.00
3.	Format "C"	840 x	0.50	420.00	0.58	487.20	0.60	504.00	0.23	193.20
IV.	PAPER: Per 100 leaves									
(a)	White or Colored Vellum Book, 89 g/m ² (60-lb.)	590 x	1.75	1,032.50	1.85	1,091.50	2.00	1,180.00	1.35	796.50
(b)	White Offset Book, 89 g/m ² (60-lb.)	600 x	1.10	660.00	1.24	744.00	1.25	750.00	1.08	648.00
(c)	Colored Wausau Astrobright Offset Book, 89 g/m ² (60-lb.)	900 x	2.00	1,800.00	2.05	1,845.00	2.80	2,520.00	3.15	2,835.00
(d)	White 25% Rag Bond, 75 gm ² (24-lb.)	810 x	2.50	2,025.00	3.09	2,502.90	2.75	2,227.50	4.00	3,240.00
(e)	White Matte Coated Text, 104 g/m ² (70-lb.)	1200 x	2.00	2,400.00	2.38	2,856.00	2.80	3,360.00	1.60	1,920.00
(f)	White and Colored Wausau Royal Fiber Text, 104 g/m ² (70-lb.)	925 x	2.00	1,850.00	2.06	1,905.50	2.00	1,850.00	3.60	3,330.00
(g)	White or Colored Vellum Cover, 176 g/m ² (65-lb.)	615 x	4.60	2,829.00	4.83	2,970.45	5.00	3,075.00	3.95	2,429.25
(h)	White and Colored Royal Fiber Cover, 216 g/m ² (80-lb.)	725 x	6.80	4,930.00	7.09	5,140.25	7.85	5,691.25	8.30	6,017.50
(i)	White Matte Coated Cover, 216 g/m ² (80-lb.)	435 x	5.70	2,479.50	6.50	2,827.50	5.90	2,566.50	3.80	1,653.00
(j)	White and Colored Astroparche Cover, 176 g/m ² (65-lb.)	200 x	6.00	1,200.00	6.27	1,254.00	7.80	1,560.00	8.10	1,620.00
V.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Drilling each run...per 100 leaves	140 x	1.00	140.00	1.13	158.20	0.75	105.00	1.58	221.20
(b)	Folding (continuous folds)...per 100 leaves	3500 x	1.50	5,250.00	1.69	5,915.00	1.50	5,250.00	1.95	6,825.00
(c)	Perforating (slit or slot) or scoring.....per 100 leaves	700 x	1.70	1,190.00	2.04	1,428.00	1.75	1,225.00	1.84	1,288.00
(d)	Applying round pressure sensitive wafer tabs									
1.	Affix to machine folded items...per 100 items	500 x	2.00	1,000.00	3.00	1,500.00	2.25	1,125.00	2.05	1,025.00
2.	Affix to document when hand folding required...per 100 items	70 x	2.70	189.00	No Charge		3.50	245.00	4.20	294.00
(e)	Laminating...per 100 leaves	140 x	30.00	4,200.00	33.89	4,744.60	30.00	4,200.00	50.00	7,000.00
(f)	Wrapping or shrink-film packaging...per package	1200 x	0.20	240.00	0.23	276.00	0.25	300.00	0.25	300.00
(g)	Numbering...per 100 leaves	70 x	5.00	350.00	7.35	514.50	6.00	420.00	4.80	336.00
(h)	Padding...per pad	950 x	0.30	285.00	0.07	66.50	0.15	142.50	0.45	427.50
VI.	PACKING AND SEALING FOR DISTRIBUTION:									
(a)	Preparing items for internal distribution...each envelope	56000 x	0.04	2,240.00	0.07	3,920.00	0.05	2,800.00	0.03	1,680.00
(b)	Prepare items for mailing, includes delivery to a post office...each envelope	20000 x	0.04	800.00	0.07	1,400.00	0.05	1,000.00	0.04	800.00
(c)	Affixing furnished labels...per 100 labels	680 x	4.00	2,720.00	4.58	3,114.40	4.00	2,720.00	3.75	2,550.00
(d)	Creating labels from furnished disc and affixing to single copy.....per 100 labels	80 x	12.00	960.00	14.12	1,129.60	8.00	640.00	6.75	540.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$66,842.00		\$83,062.50		\$71,317.25		\$73,255.85
DISCOUNT if any	2.000%		1,336.84	NET		2.000%	1,426.35	5.000%	3,662.79
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$65,505.16		\$83,062.50		\$69,890.91		\$69,593.06

**TITLE: "LANL CUT SHEETS" / PROGRAM 2872-SP
TERM: JANUARY 1, 2005 TO DECEMBER 31, 2005**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Grafikshop		Jordan Family Printing		Print Center		WBC INC dba LITHEXCEL	
			State 420	Code 31784	State 020	Code 46644	State 020	Code 71131	State 300	Code 52436
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:									
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic file...per page									
1.	Format A	8 x	10.00	80.00	15.00	120.00	15.00	120.00	3.00	24.00
2.	Format B	35 x	15.00	525.00	16.00	560.00	15.00	525.00	5.00	175.00
3.	Format C	12 x	20.00	240.00	17.00	204.00	15.00	180.00	8.00	96.00
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	6 x	45.00	270.00	35.00	210.00	50.00	300.00	65.00	390.00
II.	FILMS:									
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy...per page									
1.	Format A	10 x	10.00	100.00	15.00	150.00	6.00	60.00	4.00	40.00
2.	Format B	25 x	20.00	500.00	15.00	375.00	6.00	150.00	8.00	200.00
3.	Format C	10 x	30.00	300.00	15.00	150.00	6.00	60.00	11.00	110.00
(b)	Line...per illustration	8 x	5.00	40.00	13.00	104.00	6.00	48.00	3.00	24.00
(c)	Square-finish halftone...per illustration	12 x	8.00	96.00	16.00	192.00	10.00	120.00	5.00	60.00
(d)	Combination line and halftone...per illustration (any size)	6 x	15.00	90.00	22.00	132.00	10.00	60.00	8.00	48.00
(e)	Strip-in (including film)...per strip-in	5 x	5.00	25.00	15.00	75.00	10.00	50.00	10.00	50.00
(f)	Dylux/digital proofs...per trim/page-size unit	16 x	2.00	32.00	10.00	160.00	8.00	128.00	3.00	48.00
(g)	One-piece laminated analog/digital color proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	12 x	20.00	240.00	21.00	252.00	20.00	240.00	12.00	144.00
III.	PRINTING, BINDING, PACKING, & DISTRIBUTION:									
	Single Color - Per Printed Side:									
(a)	Makerady and setup charge									
1.	Format "A"	18 x	25.00	450.00	40.00	720.00	25.00	450.00	25.00	450.00
2.	Format "B"	60 x	35.00	2,100.00	45.00	2,700.00	30.00	1,800.00	35.00	2,100.00
3.	Format "C"	22 x	45.00	990.00	55.00	1,210.00	50.00	1,100.00	50.00	1,100.00
(b)	Running Per 100 copies									
1.	Format "A"	1260 x	1.60	2,016.00	2.20	2,772.00	1.63	2,053.80	1.80	2,268.00
2.	Format "B"	4200 x	2.40	10,080.00	2.30	9,660.00	1.75	7,350.00	1.80	7,560.00
3.	Format "C"	1540 x	3.20	4,928.00	2.45	3,773.00	2.50	3,850.00	2.20	3,388.00
	Additional Ink Color - Per Printed Side:									
(c)	Makerady and setup charge									
1.	Format "A"	10 x	25.00	250.00	20.00	200.00	25.00	250.00	20.00	200.00
2.	Format "B"	50 x	35.00	1,750.00	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00	30.00	1,500.00
3.	Format "C"	12 x	45.00	540.00	21.00	252.00	40.00	480.00	40.00	480.00
(d)	Running Per 100 copies									
1.	Format "A"	700 x	1.60	1,120.00	0.40	280.00	0.20	140.00	1.00	700.00
2.	Format "B"	3500 x	2.40	8,400.00	0.42	1,470.00	0.20	700.00	1.80	6,300.00
3.	Format "C"	840 x	3.20	2,688.00	0.45	378.00	0.50	420.00	2.00	1,680.00
IV.	PAPER: Per 100 leaves									
(a)	White or Colored Vellum Book, 89 g/m ² (60-lb.)	590 x	2.00	1,180.00	1.70	1,003.00	1.30	767.00	1.50	885.00
(b)	White Offset Book, 89 g/m ² (60-lb)	600 x	1.40	840.00	1.10	660.00	1.00	600.00	1.00	600.00
(c)	Colored Wausau Astrobright Offset Book, 89 g/m ² (60-lb.)	900 x	2.80	2,520.00	1.90	1,710.00	1.84	1,656.00	1.90	1,710.00
(d)	White 25% Rag Bond, 75 gm ² (24-lb.)	810 x	3.00	2,430.00	2.95	2,389.50	2.20	1,782.00	3.00	2,430.00
(e)	White Matte Coated Text, 104 g/m ² (70-lb.)	1200 x	2.40	2,880.00	1.80	2,160.00	1.45	1,740.00	1.90	2,280.00
(f)	White and Colored Wausau Royal Fiber Text, 104 g/m ² (70-lb)	925 x	3.20	2,960.00	2.17	2,007.25	2.40	2,220.00	3.80	3,515.00
(g)	White or Colored Vellum Cover, 176 g/m ² (65-lb.)	615 x	6.00	3,690.00	4.20	2,583.00	3.20	1,968.00	3.80	2,337.00
(h)	White and Colored Royal Fiber Cover, 216 g/m ² (80-lb.)	725 x	9.00	6,525.00	6.40	4,640.00	5.20	3,770.00	12.50	9,062.50
(i)	White Matte Coated Cover, 216 g/m ² (80-lb.)	435 x	7.00	3,045.00	5.00	2,175.00	2.90	1,261.50	4.60	2,001.00
(j)	White and Colored Astroparche Cover, 176 g/m ² (65-lb.)	200 x	12.00	2,400.00	5.90	1,180.00	4.40	880.00	9.00	1,800.00
V.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Drilling each run...per 100 leaves	140 x	0.50	70.00	0.95	133.00	1.00	140.00	0.50	70.00
(b)	Folding (continuous folds)...per 100 leaves	3500 x	1.50	5,250.00	1.40	4,900.00	1.20	4,200.00	1.00	3,500.00
(c)	Perforating (slit or slot) or scoring.....per 100 leaves	700 x	2.00	1,400.00	1.70	1,190.00	1.20	840.00	3.00	2,100.00
(d)	Applying round pressure sensitive wafer tabs									
1	Affix to machine folded items...per 100 items	500 x	2.00	1,000.00	2.50	1,250.00	2.50	1,250.00	2.00	1,000.00
2	Affix to document when hand folding required...per 100 items	70 x	3.20	224.00	2.50	175.00	3.50	245.00	8.00	560.00
(e)	Laminating...per 100 leaves	140 x	50.00	7,000.00	28.00	3,920.00	3.00	420.00	30.00	4,200.00
(f)	Wrapping or shrink-film packaging...per package	1200 x	0.25	300.00	0.15	180.00	0.25	300.00	0.25	300.00
(g)	Numbering...per 100 leaves	70 x	5.00	350.00	6.20	434.00	2.50	175.00	5.00	350.00
(h)	Padding...per pad	950 x	0.15	142.50	0.04	38.00	0.50	475.00	0.30	285.00
VI.	PACKING AND SEALING FOR DISTRIBUTION:									
(a)	Preparing items for internal distribution...each envelope	56000 x	0.05	2,800.00	0.04	2,240.00	0.05	2,800.00	0.08	4,480.00
(b)	Prepare items for mailing, includes delivery to a post office...each envelope	20000 x	0.05	1,000.00	0.04	800.00	0.05	1,000.00	0.10	2,000.00
(c)	Affixing furnished labels...per 100 labels	680 x	4.50	3,060.00	3.50	2,380.00	4.00	2,720.00	3.00	2,040.00
(d)	Creating labels from furnished disc and affixing to single copy.....per 100 labels	80 x	6.00	480.00	11.50	920.00	8.00	640.00	3.00	240.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS									
DISCOUNT if any	1.000%	\$89,396.50		1.000%	\$66,166.75		2.000%	\$53,734.30	\$76,880.50
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$89,397			\$61.67			\$1,074.69	1,537.61
		\$88,502.54			\$65,505.08			\$52,659.61	\$75,342.89

AWARDED